
Local Education Agencies, Local Departments of Social Services,  
and Local Departments of Juvenile Services 

Points of Contact, SY 2022-2023 
 

    
Local Education Agencies 

LEA POINT OF CONTACT TITLE EMAIL 
Allegany Debbie Metheny (301) 759-2410 

Gene Pustolski (301) 876-9215 
Director of Student Services 
Lead Pupil Personnel Worker 

debra.metheny@acpsmd.org  
gene.pustolski@acpsmd.org  

Anne Arundel Laurietta Jones (410) 222-5284 Coordinator, Pupil Personnel lejones2@aacps.org   

Baltimore City Noell Lugay Director-Student & School Operations nflugay@bcps.k12.md.us  

Baltimore Co. Kevin Roberts (443) 809-0404 Coordinator of Pupil Personnel Services kroberts2@bcps.org  

Calvert Molly Gearhart  (443) 550-8460 Supervisor-Student Services gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.us   

Caroline Bill Allen (410) 479-3253 Supervisor of Pupil Services allen.william@ccpsstaff.org    

Carroll Kathi Green Supervisor of Student Services kathigreen@carrollk12.org  

Cecil John Roush (410) 996-5490 Director for Student Services jroush@ccps.org 

Charles Kathy Kiessling (301) 934-7510 Director of Student Services & Alt. Sch. kkiessling@ccboe.com 

Dorchester Kirk Howie (410)221-1111 Director of Student Services howick@dcpsmd.org  

DJS Rokeisha Contee (410) 464-2791 Transition Specialist rokeisha.contee@maryland.gov 

Frederick Dana Falls (301) 644-5230 Director of Student Services dana.falls@fcps.org  

Garrett John Hummel (301) 334-8938 Director of Student Services John.hummel@garrettcountyschool.org  

Harford Bernard Hennigan (410) 588-5333 Executive Director of Student Support Svs. bernard.hennigan@hcps.org 

Howard Restia Whitaker (410) 313-7334 Coordinator-Pupil Support Service restia_whitaker@hcpss.org 

Kent Tracey Williams (410) 810-3170 Supervisor-Student Services & Sec. Ed twilliams@kent.k12.md.us 

Montgomery Steve Neff (240) 447-4034 Director, Pupil Personnel and Attend. Svs steve_neff@mcpsmd.org  
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LEA POINT OF CONTACT TITLE EMAIL 
Prince George’s Elizabeth Faison (301) 567-5702 Associate Superintendent Elizabeth.sesson.pgcpsorg  

Queen Anne’s Matthew Evans (410) 758-2403-155 Supervisor-Student Services starke.evans@qacps.org 

SEED School Vincent Carter-Bey (410) 843-9477 Student Support vbey@seedschoolmd.org  

St. Mary’s Cheryl Long (301) 475-5511 ex. 32198  Director of Student Services  calong@smcps.org 

Somerset Tracey Cottman (410) 621-6239 Student Services Supervisor tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us 

Talbot Darlene Spurrier (410) 822-0330  Supervisor of Student Services dspurrier@talbotschools.org. 

Washington Jeremy Jakoby (301) 766-8776 Director of Student Services jakobjer@wcps.k12.md.us 

Wicomico Kim Miles (410) 677-4480 Asst. Super. of Student & Family Services   kmiles@wcboe.org  

 

Local Department of Social Services 
LDSS POINT OF CONTACT TITLE EMAIL 

Allegany Karen Stansberry (301) 784-7096 Social Worker II Family Services  karen.stansberry@maryland.gov 

Anne Arundel Chris Seipp (410) 897-3908 Special Assistant to Administration chris.seipp@maryland.gov 

Baltimore City  April Edwards (443) 604-6895 Unit Manager/Permanency Supports april.edwards1@maryland.gov  

Baltimore Co. Theresa Cunningham 410 853-3961 Assistant Director Children Services  Theresa.cunningham@maryland.gov 

Calvert  
Deborah Walsh (410) 550-6949 
Sarah Utz (443) 550-6966 

Assistant Director for Services 
OHP Supervisor 

deborah.walsh@maryland.gov 
sarah.utz@maryland.gov 

Caroline Carina Wilt (410-819-4532) Foster Care and Adoptions Supervisor carina.wilt@maryland.gov 

Carroll   Peg Ryan (443-789-2287) Foster Care Supervisor  Peg.Ryan@maryland.gov 

Cecil 
Sarah Shrewsbury 410-996-0188 
(cell) 443-938-1033 

Out of Home Administrator sarah.shrewsbury@maryland.gov 

Charles Tanisha Sanders (301) 392-6701 Deputy Director of Service Programs. tanisha.sanders@maryland.gov 
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LDSS POINT OF CONTACT TITLE EMAIL 
Dorchester Megan Murphy Out-of-Home Services Supervisor megan.murphy@maryland.gov 

Frederick Jennifer Long (301) 600-4544 Foster Care Program Manager Jennifer.Long@maryland.gov 

Garrett Jessica Savage (301) 533-3073 Foster Care jessica.savage@maryland.gov 

Harford 
Tawana Nolan 443-819-5874 
Karen Whitehurst 410-836-4918 

Out-of-Home Administrator 
Education Liaison 

tawana.nolan@maryland.gov 
karen.whitehurst@maryland.gov 

Howard 
Kathleen Jackson (410) 872-8808 
Lynn Brinker (410) 872-8809 

OOH Administrator 
Foster Care Supervisor 

kathleen.jackson@maryland.gov 
lynn.brinker@maryland.gov 

Kent Mattie.Meehan (410-810-7660) Out-of-Home Supervisor mattier.meehan@maryland.gov 

Montgomery Corrinne Millette (240) 777-1504 Supervisor of Special Projects corrinne.millette@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Prince George 
James Thomas (301-909-2322) 
Paris Brown (301-728-5143) 

RB21 Supervisor 
Education Coordinator 

james.thomas@maryland.gov 
paris.brown1@maryland.gov 

Queen Anne’s Daniel A. Johnson (410) 758-8009 Family Services Supervisor dan.johnson@maryland.gov 

St. Mary’s Jennifer Neff (301-247-4931) Deputy Director jennifer.neff@maryland.gov 

Somerset Andrea DePrima (410) 677-4387 Out-of-Home Supervisor Andrea.Deprima@maryland.gov 

Talbot Danielle Burkey (410) 770-5769 Out-of-Home Supervisor danielle.burkey@maryland.gov 

Washington Ligia Teodorovici (240) 420-2128 Child Welfare Supervisor Ligia.teodorovici@maryland.gov 

Wicomico Jennifer Stack (410-713-3671) Foster Care Supervisor jennifer.stack@maryland.gov 

Worcester Kari Mason 410-677-6872 OOH Supervisor kari.mason@maryland.gov 
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Local Departments of Juvenile Services 
LEA POINT OF CONTACT TITLE EMAIL 

Allegany Renee Page (301) 722-1663 
Jeremy Graham 301-478-2285 

Case Management Program Supervisor 
Principal (Green Ridge) renee.page@maryland.gov  

Anne Arundel Allison Lewis (240) 629-3042 Program Specialist allison.lewis@maryland.gov  

Baltimore City George Proctor (240) 778-9761  
Jeffrey Robinson 443-263-8197 

Assistant  Regional Director 
Principal (BCJJC) 

george.proctor@maryland.gov 
jeffrey.robinson@maryland.gov  

Baltimore Co. Seth McCauley (410) 812-5355 
Tony Edwards 410-663-7732 

Assistant Regional Director 
Principal (Hickey) 

seth.mccauley@maryland.gov 
tony.edwards@maryland.gov  

Calvert Cynthia Scribner (443) 550-6275 Case Management Program Supervisor cynthia.scribner@maryland.gov 

Caroline Taneesha DeShields (410) 819-6556 x105 Case Management Program Supervisor taneesha.deshields@maryland.gov 

Carroll Brian Gass (410) 871-3609 Case Management Program Supervisor brian.gass@maryland.gov  

Cecil Tyra Kenly (410) 996-2815 Case Management Program Supervisor tyra.kenly@maryland.gov 

Charles Gary Ruble (301) 392-6902 Case Management Specialist Supervisor gary.ruble@maryland.gov 

Dorchester Tina Williams (443) 754-7716 Case Management Program Supervisor tina.williams1@maryland.gov 

Frederick William Keefer (240) 629-3043 
Todd Rasher 301-739-7779 

Case Management Program Supervisor 
Principal (Victor Cullen) 

william.keefer@maryland.gov 
todd.rasher@maryland.gov  

Garrett Mark Bishop (301) 334-8608 
Joni Snyder 301-463-2446 

Case Management Program Supervisor 
Principal (Garrett Children’s Center) 

mark.bishop@maryland.gov 
joni.snyder@maryland.gov  

Harford Megan Deacon (410) 836-4682 Case Management Program Supervisor megan.deacon@maryland.gov 

Howard Timothy Madden (410) 480-7873 Case Management Program Supervisor timothy.madden@maryland.gov 

Kent Lauren Scearce (410) 819-4181 Case Management Program Supervisor Lauren.scearce@maryland.gov 

Montgomery Valerie Holmes (310) 610-8537 
Prakash Anthony 301-315-1622 

Case Management Specialist Supervisor 
Principal (Noyes) 

valerie.holmes@maryland.gov 
 

Prince George’s Rosalind Jacobs (301) 386-7659 
Shakera Adkins 301-782-2402 

Case Management Specialist Supervisor 
Principal (Cheltenham) 

rosalind.jacobs@maryland.gov 
shakera.adkins@maryland.gov  

Queen Anne’s Lauren Scearce (410) 819-4181 Case Management Program Supervisor Lauren.scearce@maryland.gov 

St. Mary’s Daniel Schaidt (301)880-2850 Case Management Program Supervisor elizabeth.devos@maryland.gov 

Somerset    
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LEA POINT OF CONTACT TITLE EMAIL 
Talbot William Johnson (443) 736-1656 Case Management Program Supervisor william.johnson2@maryland.gov 

Washington Eric Gaines (301) 791-7324 
Tanya Montgomery 301-745-6065 

Case Management Program Supervisor 
Principal (Western MD Children’s Center) 

eric.gaines@maryland.gov 
tanya.montgomery@maryland.gov 

Wicomico Detra Kelly  410-713-3671 
Dr. Michael Grossman 443-523-1542 

Foster Care Supervisor  
Principal (LESCC) 

Detra.Kelly@maryland.gov  
michael.grossman@maryland.gov 

Worcester  Jock Orr (410) 632-0206 Case Management Program Supervisor jock.orr@maryland.gov 
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